Name of Proposed Contractor: Brianna Gable

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/2/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43141

Contract Amount: \$12,160.62

Contract Dates: 9/12/22-3/10/23

Scope of Services: The Contractor will provide statewide accreditation and teacher vacancy data analysis to support the development, implementation, and improvement of Nebraska's educator effectiveness system.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Brianna is an employee of Waverly High School.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated School and District Support

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: shirley.vargas@nebraska.gov (402/326-5371)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Partners for Insightful Evaluation Inc

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/7/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43150

Contract Amount: \$28,000

Contract Dates: 9/15/22-8/31/23

Scope of Services: Provide program performance evaluation services for Nebraska VR's Traumatic Brain Injury State Demonstration Grant Program.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: President, Mindy Anderson-Knott is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402/430-1689)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Dimensions Educational Research Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/7/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43152

Contract Amount: \$15,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Subscription of Exchange magazine to go to Step Up to Quality

programs.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Marjorie Kostelnik, Board Chair, is an

employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Concord Mediation Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/7/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43154

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Provide mediation outreach/training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Cindy Ellis - UNMC; Andrew Rikli -

Superintendent at Papillion LaVista Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Mediation Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/7/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43155

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Provide mediation outreach/training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Carrie Rodriguez, Chief Probation Officer District 5; Denise Kracl, Colfax County Attorney; Patty Lyon, Chief Probation Officer District 6;

Honorable Kale Burdick, County Judge District 8

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: The Resolution Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/7/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43156

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Provide mediation outreach/training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Amanda Spracklin-Hogan, Deputy Gage County Attorney; Michael Pemberton, Adult Probation; Vanessa Sherman, Otoe County

Juvenile Diversion Center, Robin Stevenson, HHS Caseworker

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: The Mediation Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/8/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43157

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Provide mediation outreach/training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Kristen Blankley, UNL College of Law; Susan

Dunn, ADA Specialist SCC; Oscar Rios Pohirieth, LPS Cultural Specialist

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: One World Community Health Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/12/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43163

Contract Amount: \$17,000

Contract Dates: 9/30/22-9/29/23

Scope of Services: Provide bilingual coaching to providers who speak English as a second

language.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Boards of Directors—Senator Jen Day; Senator Tony Vargas; Erik Servellon, Learning Community of Douglas & Sarpy Counties

Council Member.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Mediation West

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/19/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43183

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Provide mediation outreach/training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members – George Holthus, Gering Police Chief; Nina Grant, Haweye Community College; Wynne Burg, Scottsbluff Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Mediation Association

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/19/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43189

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Contract Dates: 10/1/22-9/30/23

Scope of Services: Provide mediation outreach/training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Liz Bisson, UNL; Monica Miles-Steffens,

UNO

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)